Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/06/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Genesis Cable Systems, L.L.C.	07/06/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10827581	
Application Number:	10768418	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343 Email: anna@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: **Suit 300**

Garden City, NEW YORK 11530 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=mergerGenesis#page1.tif source=mergerGenesis#page2.tif

PATENT

500034434 **REEL: 016098 FRAME: 0023**



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GENESIS CABLE SYSTEMS, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 4:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2004, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Ĭ

2061772 8100**M** 040495695



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3220599

DATE: 07-08-04

PATENT REEL: 016098 FRAME: 0024

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:57 FM 07/06/2004 FILED 04:58 FM 07/06/2004 SRV 040495695 - 2061772 FILE

Certificate of Merger

Merging

Genesis Cable Systems, L.L.C.

into

Honeywell International Inc.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section

18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Honeywell International Inc., a

corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Genesis Cable Systems, L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Honeywell International Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 pm on July 6, 2004.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 6th day of July, A.D., 2004.

Honeywell International Inc.

By:

N. Neuman

Assistant Secretar

Chrinchulent

PATENT REEL: 016098 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 06/06/2005